University of Rome; University of Bordeaux; University of Exeter; University of 
Lausanne; Waseda University):  

Professors teaching two 40-hour courses in the Globalization Program of Venice 
International University will receive a Travel and Housing Allowance of €8,500 (eight 
thousand five hundred euro) gross, to contribute to travel, housing and auxiliary 
costs. According to the guidelines established by the VIU Board of Directors, this sum 
is gross and all inclusive. The allowance is granted to one Professor from each of the 
above-mentioned member universities teaching at least two courses (40 hours each)